Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | January 2015 — 31 March 2015 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

Australian ltalian Club In

Barnardos Mother of the Year
Captain Cook Caravan Park
Chinese Community Association of
Tasmania

Clarence City Council

Clarence High School

Colony 47

Harper, Mr & Mrs

Hamilton Agricultural Show

Kalang Riding for the Disabled

Kingston Beach Regatta Association

Launceston Cataract Challenge

Mission Australia

MclLeod, Russell

National Historical Machinery
Association

Past Presidents’ Association of
Tasmania

Amount

8 500

5000

| 000

4 000

6 000

| 000

3000

500

500

500

3000

10 000

5000

500

| 200

500

Purpose

towards hosting the Festia Italia 2015

Towards the 2015 event

towards the cost of a defibrillator for the
Adventure Bay Community

towards cost of hosting 2015 Lunar New Year
Festival

towards viewing platform at Seven Mile Beach

towards costs associated with procuring
and installing a flag pole

towards the costs for the 2014 Colony 48
Christmas Lunch

towards Callum Harper's participation in the
Australian Team ATeam in New Zealand

towards cost of hosting Hamilton Show 2015

towards feed costs

towards holding ‘a day on the beach’ event

towards costs of hosting the Cataract Gorge
Challenge 2015

towards funding of the Signing Project

towards travel and associated costs incurred
for Richard to attend try outs for Australian
Mixed Martial Arts in Sydney

towards hosting the 15" National Rally of
the National Historical Machinery
Association

towards cost of bus hire



Recipient

Penguin Bowls Club

Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage
Society

Rotary Club of Hobart

Royal Hobart Regatta Association

South Channel Ratepayers
Association and residents Inc

Southern Tasmanian Axemen’s
Association

Speak Out Association

Theatre Council of Tasmania

Amount

2 500

500

| 500

14 000

500

2000

400

909

Purpose

towards hosting the Penguin Bowls Classics
Pairs 2015

towards Steamfest 2015

towards Annual Magic Show 2014

Towards cost associated with holding the
2015 Royal Hobart Regatta

towards hosting 2015 Middleton Country
Fair

towards staging tree felling event at the
2015 Royal Hobart Regatta

towards attendance at COSP
Conference

towards the 2015 Tasmanian Theatre
Awards

TOTAL

72 509
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