Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January 2015  $\,-\,31$  March  $\,2015$  (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Australian Italian Club In	8 500	towards hosting the Festia Italia 2015
Barnardos Mother of the Year	5 000	Towards the 2015 event
Captain Cook Caravan Park	1 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator for the Adventure Bay Community
Chinese Community Association of Tasmania	4 000	towards cost of hosting 2015 Lunar New Year Festival
Clarence City Council	6 000	towards viewing platform at Seven Mile Beach
Clarence High School	1 000	towards costs associated with procuring and installing a flag pole
Colony 47	3 000	towards the costs for the 2014 Colony 48 Christmas Lunch
Harper, Mr & Mrs	500	towards Callum Harper's participation in the Australian Team ATeam in New Zealand
Hamilton Agricultural Show	500	towards cost of hosting Hamilton Show 2015
Kalang Riding for the Disabled	500	towards feed costs
Kingston Beach Regatta Association	3 000	towards holding 'a day on the beach' event
Launceston Cataract Challenge	10 000	towards costs of hosting the Cataract Gorge Challenge 2015
Mission Australia	5 000	towards funding of the Signing Project
McLeod, Russell	500	towards travel and associated costs incurred for Richard to attend try outs for Australian Mixed Martial Arts in Sydney
National Historical Machinery Association	I 200	towards hosting the 15 <sup>th</sup> National Rally of the National Historical Machinery Association
Past Presidents' Association of Tasmania	500	towards cost of bus hire

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Penguin Bowls Club	2 500	towards hosting the Penguin Bowls Classics Pairs 2015
Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage Society	500	towards Steamfest 2015
Rotary Club of Hobart	I 500	towards Annual Magic Show 2014
Royal Hobart Regatta Association	14 000	Towards cost associated with holding the 2015 Royal Hobart Regatta
South Channel Ratepayers Association and residents Inc	500	towards hosting 2015 Middleton Country Fair
Southern Tasmanian Axemen's Association	2 000	towards staging tree felling event at the 2015 Royal Hobart Regatta
Speak Out Association	400	towards attendance at COSP Conference
Theatre Council of Tasmania	909	towards the 2015 Tasmanian Theatre Awards
TOTAL	72 509	